FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 2/98)	101032314 PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten thereof.	ts and Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original documents or copy
 Name of conveying party(ies) Hideyuki Kojima Toshiro Fujii Shingo Iwata Yoshikazu Saito Additional name(s) of conveying pa attached? [] Yes [X] No 	Name: <u>SANYO ELE</u> Street Address: arty(ies) City: <u>Osaka-fu</u> Country: JAPAN	5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome
<pre>3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] C N [] Other Execution Date: April 27, 1999 res</pre>	lame	4.30.29 4271
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s): 2910	4271
If this document is being filed to application is: <u>April 27, 1999</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi		on, the execution date of the .(s)
5. Name and address of party to wh correspondence concerning document be mailed:	should Involved [1	applications and patents
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	Hayes LLP	
	[X] Enclos	37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed ized to be charged to deposit accour
		ount number: te copy of this page if paying by)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of th		tion is true and correct and any
Attorney name:Charles L. Ga	gnebin III Registrati	on No
Signature:	gmix	Date: 4-32 77
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments,	and document: [2]
LG:mes/203843 Mail Nocuments to	he recorded with remined	s shock information to
	be recorded with required cove ts and Trademarks, Box Assignme:	
)/1999 DHGUYEN 00000336 29104271		

PATENT REEL: 9934 FRAME: 0489

Docket: AK-280XX

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, Hideyuki Kojima, Toshiro Fujii,

Shingo Iwata, and Yoshikazu Saito, all citizens of Japan, of c/o

Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd., 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi,

xasidingxaixx Osaka-fu, Japan

_____, (respectively), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to _____

SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

a corporation existing under the Laws of Japan, located at

5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINE FOR DRINKS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature <u>HIDEYUKI KOJIMA</u>	Date April 27, 1999
Signature TOSHIRO FUJI	Date <u>April 27, 1999</u>
Signature SHINGO. /WATA	Date <u>April 27, 1999</u>
Signature YOSHIKAZU SAITO	Date <u>April 27, 1999</u>
Signature	Date
Witness	Date

PATENT REEL: 9934 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 04/30/1999